
2012 APSA Experimental Section Officers and Committees 

 
President: Shanto Iyengar (2012) 
 
President-elect: Alan Gerber (2012) 
 
At-large Council: Andre Blais (2012-13), Jennifer Jerit (2012-13), Jamie Druckman (2012-13), 
Don Green (2011-12)  
 
Treasurer: Jennifer Merolla (2012) 
 
Secretary: Rikhil Bhavnani (2012)  
 
Newsletter editor: Dustin Tingley (2010-12) 
 
Webmaster:  Kevin Esterling (2010-12)  
 
APSA Program Chair: Ken Williams (2012) 
 
Nominating Committee (2012): Costas  Panagopoulos (chair), John Bullock, Rick Matland, Rose 
McDermott 
 
Outreach Committee (2012): Yanna Krupnikov (chair), Adam Levine, Spencer Piston, Monica 
Schneider, Cheryl Boudreau 
 
Standards Committee: Alan Gerber (chair), Kevin Arceneaux, Tom Palfrey, Cheryl 
Boudreau, Conor Dowling, Sunshine Hillygus  

Journal Advisory Committee:  John Geer (chair), Kevin Arceneaux, Macartan Humphreys, Tom 
Palfrey, and Lynn Vavreck. 
 
  
Best Paper at prior APSA:  Daniel Rubenson (chair), Dan Myers, Chris Weber 
 
Best Dissertation in prior calendar year:  Jason Reifler (chair), Elizabeth Suhay, Reuben Kline 
 
Best Book in prior calendar year:  Melissa Michelson (chair), Adam Berinsky, Thad Dunning 
  



 

APSA Organized Section on Experimental Research Best Paper Award 
 
We are now soliciting nominations for the Award for Best Paper Presented at the Previous Year's 
APSA featuring experimental analyses. The criteria for being nominated are simply that (a) the 
paper was presented at APSA and (b) that it features experimental analysis.  Chairs and 
discussants are especially encouraged to nominate papers, but nominations from anyone who 
saw an interesting paper (as well as self-nominations) are welcome as well.   
 
Please email a copy of the paper in .pdf format along with a brief sentence or two about why you 
are nominating the paper to all four members of the committee at the following email addresses: 
Daniel Rubenson (chair) (rubenson@ryerson.ca), Dan Myers (myerscd@umich.edu), Chris 
Weber (crweber@lsu.edu). Please include "APSA Experiments Best Paper Nomination" in the 
subject heading of your email.  Nominations will be accepted through May 1, 2012.   
 
 
APSA Organized Section on Experimental Research Best Dissertation Award 
 
The APSA Organized Section on Experimental Research invites nominations for the 2011 Best 
Dissertation prize. Eligible nominees will have completed a dissertation in the 2011 calendar 
year that utilizes experimental methods on substantive political science research, or makes a 
fundamental contribution to experimental methods. Nominations should come from faculty 
members but they need not be on the student’s dissertation committee. Nominations and copies 
of the completed dissertations are due April 1, 2012 and should be emailed to the selection 
committee:  Jason Reifler (chair) (poljar@langate.gsu.edu), Elizabeth Suhay 
(suhaye@lafayette.edu), Reuben Kline (reubkline@gmail.com). 
 
 
APSA Organized Section on Experimental Research Best Book Award 
 
For the best book published in 2011 that either uses or is about experimental research methods in 
the study of politics.  A copy of the book should be sent to each member of the selection 
committee at the addresses provided below no later than April 1, 2012. 
 
Melissa R. Michelson (chair) 
Menlo College 
1000 El Camino Real 
 Atherton, CA 94027-4301 
 
Adam Berinsky 
Department of Political Science 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
77 Massachusetts Ave., E53-457 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
 
Thad Dunning 



FOR POSTAL DELIVERIES: 
Dept. of Political Science 
Yale University 
P.O. Box 208301 
New Haven, CT 06520-8301 
 
FOR FED EX DELIVERIES:  
115 Prospect St. 
Rosenkranz Hall, Room 420 
New Haven, CT 06511 
Phone: 203-432-5230 

 
  
  



E-mails of all officers and committee members 
 

siyengar@stanford.edu, Rebecca Morton <rbm5@nyu.edu>, alan.gerber@yale.edu, 
andre.blais@umontreal.ca, jjerit@fsu.edu, donald.p.green@gmail.com, 
Jennifer.Merolla@cgu.edu, bhavnani@wisc.edu, dtingley@gov.harvard.edu, 
kevin.esterling@ucr.edu, willia59@msu.edu, costas@post.harvard.edu, john.bullock@yale.edu, 
rmatlan@luc.edu, rose_mcdermott@brown.edu, ykrupnik@indiana.edu, asl22@cornell.edu, 
spiston@umich.edu, schneimc@muohio.edu, clboudreau@ucdavis.edu, 
kevin.arceneaux@temple.edu, trp@hss.caltech.edu, conor.dowling@yale.edu , 
hillygus@gmail.com, john.g.geer@Vanderbilt.Edu, macartan@gmail.com, lvavreck@ucla.edu, 
rubenson@ryerson.ca, myerscd@umich.edu, crweber@lsu.edu, poljar@langate.gsu.edu, 
suhaye@lafayette.edu, reubkline@gmail.com, melissa.michelson@gmail.com, 
melissa.michelson@menlo.edu, berinsky@mit.edu, thad.dunning@yale.edu 

 
 
 


